Attachment C

Contract Summary Form

OC Expediter Requisition# 1606309

Prado Family Shooting Range

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT CHANGES

N/A

SUBCONTRACTORS

This contract does not currently include subcontractors or pass through to other providers.

CONTRACT OPERATING EXPENSES

See attached excerpt from Amendment Number One, which details an annual not to
exceed amount of $58,300, for a cumulative total contract amount not to exceed $154,900.

1. ARTICLES

a. Additional Terms and Conditions, Section 2. Term of Contract, of the ORIGINAL
CONTRACT is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

2. Term of Contract:
This Contract shall commence upon execution of all necessary signatures, and
continue in effect from 1/28/20 through and including 1/27/25, unless otherwise
terminated by COUNTY.

b. Additional Terms and Conditions, Section 3 — Renewal, of the ORIGINAL CONTRACT
is amended in its entirety as follows:

3, Renewal: This Contract may not be renewed.

Page 1 of 2



Attachment C

c. Attachment B, Compensation and Pricing provisions, Section 2. Fees and charges is amended in
part to read as follows: Fees and Charges: County will pay the following fees in accordance

with the provisions of this Contract. Payment shall be as follows:

Full Day Facility Usage Fee 1 Day $450.00
Half Day Facility Usage Fee ¥ Day $350.00
Additional Shooting Bay Fee 1 Day $150.00

Classroom Fee 1 Day $100.00

Contract shall not exceed $58,300 for the term of 1/28/24 to 1/27/25.

*8 hours or more constitutes as one (1) day; 4 or less hours constifutes as % day

All other terms and conditions in this Contract shall remain unchanged and with full force and

effect,

Page 2 of 2





